To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Nico Guelzow 2. Bernd Olm Petersen Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Tve Signature   Assignment   Merger     Security Agreement   Change of Name     Other     Execution Date: 1. November 9, 2004   2. November 9, 2004   4(a). Patent Application No.(s): 1. 11/798,355 2. 11/936,730     This document is being filed together with a new application. Additional numbers attached?   Yes Signature     Name: Todd A. Lorenz, Esq.   Address: KING & SPALDING LLP   4 Embarcadero Center, Suite 3500     San Francisco, CA 94111     Customer No. 80964     DO NOT USE THIS SPACE     S. Statement and signature.   To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.   Levily that this correspondence, including lixed enclosures, is being communicated via facsimile (571-273-0140) to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on the date given below.   Todd A. Lorenz, Esq. Reg. No. 39754     Name of Person Signing     Attorney Docket No. 189082/US/3 (47439-108021)     Total number of pages including cover sheet; 2     Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to. Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services		Form PTO-1595 (Adapted)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent & Trademark Office		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Nico Guelzow 2. Bernd Ohm Petersen Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    Yes   No.					
1. Nico Guelzow 2. Bernd Ohm Petersen Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?    Yes   No.		To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark C	Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    Yes   No.	1.		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Yes   No.   Address: Barkhausenweg 1   D-22339 Hamburg		2. Bernd Ohm Petersen	Name: Eppendorf AG		
3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment   Merger     Security Agreement   Change of Name     Other   Country: GERMANY	Addit	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
Assignment		☐ Yes ⊠ No	Address: Barkhausenweg 1		
Security Agreement	3.	Nature of conveyance:	D-22339 Hamburg		
Country: GERMANY		✓ Assignment			
Execution Date: 1. November 9, 2004  2. November 9, 2004  4(a). Patent Application No.(s):  1. 11/798,355 2. 11/936,730		☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
4(a). Patent Application No.(s):  1. 11/798,355 2. 11/936,730 ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Todd A. Lorenz, Esq.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) § 80  Address: KING & SPALDING LLP 4 Embarcadero Center, Suite 3500 San Francisco, CA 94111 ☐ Form PTO-2038 authorizing charge of \$40  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  I certify that this correspondence, including listed enclosures, is being communicated via facsimile (571-273-0140) to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on the data given below.  Todd A. Lorenz, Esq., Reg. No. 39754 Name of Person Signing Attorney Docket No: 189082/US/3 (47439-105022)  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2		Other	Country: GERMANY		
4(a). Patent Application No.(s):  1. 11/798,355 2. 11/3936,730 ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Todd A. Lorenz, Esq.  Address: KING & SPALDING LLP 4 Embarcadero Center, Suite 3500 San Francisco, CA 94111 ☐ Form PTO-2038 authorizing charge of \$40  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  I certify that this correspondence, including listed enclosures, is being communicated via facsimile (571-273-0140) to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on the dataf given below.  Todd A. Lorenz, Esq., Reg. No. 39754 Name of Person Signing Attorney Docket No: 189082/US/3 (47439-105022)  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2		Execution Date: 1. November 9, 2004			
1. 11/798,355 2. 11/936,730 ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence   6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Todd A. Lorenz, Esq.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) ☐ S 80  Address: KING & SPALDING LLP ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-4616  4 Embarcadero Center, Suite 3500 ☐ Form PTO-2038 authorizing charge of \$40  Customer No. 80964  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  I certify that this correspondence, including listed enclosures, is being communicated via facsimile (371-273-0140) to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on the data given below.  Todd A. Lorenz, Esq. Reg. No. 39754 Name of Person Signing Signature  Attorney Docket No: 189082/US/3 (47439-105022) Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2		2. November 9, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No		
1. 11/798,355 2. 11/936,730 ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence   6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Todd A. Lorenz, Esq.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) ☐ S 80  Address: KING & SPALDING LLP ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-4616  4 Embarcadero Center, Suite 3500 ☐ Form PTO-2038 authorizing charge of \$40  Customer No. 80964  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  I certify that this correspondence, including listed enclosures, is being communicated via facsimile (371-273-0140) to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on the data given below.  Todd A. Lorenz, Esq. Reg. No. 39754 Name of Person Signing Signature  Attorney Docket No: 189082/US/3 (47439-105022) Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	4(a	Petent Application No (s):	4(b). Patent No.(s):		
2. 11/936,730  This document is being filed together with a new application. Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Todd A. Lorenz, Esq.  Address: KING & SPALDING LLP 4 Embarcadero Center, Suite 3500 San Francisco, CA 94111 Customer No. 80964  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  I certify that this correspondence, including listed enclosures, is being communicated via facsimile (571-273-0140) to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on the date given below.  Todd A. Lorenz, Esq., Reg. No. 39754 Name of Person Signing Signature  Total number of applications and patents involved: 2  Total number of applications and patents involved: 2  Total number of applications and patents involved: 2  Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) S 80  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-4616  Form PTO-2038 authorizing charge of \$40  Customer No. 80964  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  I certify that this correspondence, including listed enclosures, is being communicated via facsimile (571-273-0140) to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on the date given below.  Todd A. Lorenz, Esq., Reg. No. 39754 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	7(4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	.(*)		
This document is being filed together with a new application.  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Todd A. Lorenz, Esq.  Name: Todd A. Lorenz, Esq.  Address: KING & SPALDING LLP  4 Embarcadero Center, Suite 3500  San Francisco, CA 94111  Form PTO-2038 authorizing charge of \$40  Customer No. 80964  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  I certify that this correspondence, including listed enclosures, is being communicated via facsimile (571-273-0140) to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on the data given below.  Todd A. Lorenz Esq. Reg. No. 39754  Name of Person Signing Signature  Attorney Docket No: 189082/US/3 (47439-105022)  Total number of applications and patents involved: 2  No.					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Todd A. Lorenz, Esq.  Name: Todd A. Lorenz, Esq.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80  Address: KING & SPALDING LLP		· .	v application.		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Todd A. Lorenz, Esq.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80  Address: KING & SPALDING LLP					
Name: Todd A. Lorenz, Esq.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80  Address: KING & SPALDING LLP 4 Embarcadero Center, Suite 3500 San Francisco, CA 94111		1 maisional Alexander			
Name: Todd A. Lorenz, Esq.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80  Address: KING & SPALDING LLP 4 Embarcadero Center, Suite 3500 San Francisco, CA 94111	5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2		
Name: Todd A. Lorenz, Esq.  Address: KING & SPALDING LLP 4 Embarcadero Center, Suite 3500 San Francisco, CA 94111 Customer No. 80964  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  I certify that this correspondence, including listed enclosures, is being communicated via facsimile (571-273-0140) to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on the date given below.  Todd A. Lorenz, Esq., Reg., No. 39754 Name of Person Signing Signature Attorney Docket No: 189082/US/3 (47439-105022)  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	]		1		
Address: KING & SPALDING LLP  4 Embarcadero Center, Suite 3500 San Francisco, CA 94111 Customer No. 80964  BO NOT USE THIS SPACE  8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  I certify that this correspondence, including listed enclosures, is being communicated via facsimile (371-273-0140) to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on the date given below.  Todd A. Lorenz, Esq., Reg. No. 39754 Name of Person Signing Signature Attorney Docket No: 189082/US/3 (47439-105022)  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2		concerning document around or manner.			
Address: KING & SPALDING LLP  4 Embarcadero Center, Suite 3500 San Francisco, CA 94111 Customer No. 80964  BO NOT USE THIS SPACE  8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  I certify that this correspondence, including listed enclosures, is being communicated via facsimile (371-273-0140) to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on the date given below.  Todd A. Lorenz, Esq., Reg. No. 39754 Name of Person Signing Signature Attorney Docket No: 189082/US/3 (47439-105022)  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2		Nome: Todd A Yoranz Esg			
Address: KING & SPALDING LLP 4 Embarcadero Center, Suite 3500 San Francisco, CA 94111 Customer No. 80964  BONOT USE THIS SPACE  8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  I certify that this correspondence, including listed enclosures, is being communicated via facsimile (571-273-0140) to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on the date given below.  Todd A. Lorenz. Esq Reg. No. 39754 Name of Person Signing Attorney Docket No: 189082/US/3 (47439-105022)  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2		Name. Toda A. Dolone, Esq.	7 Total fee (37 CFR 1 21/h) & 3 41) \$80		
4 Embarcadero Center, Suite 3500 San Francisco, CA 94111 Customer No. 80964  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  I certify that this correspondence, including listed enclosures, is being communicated via facsimile (571-273-0140) to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on the date given below.  Todd A. Lorenz, Esq., Reg. No. 39754 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Attorney Docket No: 189082/US/3 (47439-105022)  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2		Additional MINIC & SDALEDING LLD	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
San Francisco, CA 94111  Customer No. 80964  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  I certify that this correspondence, including listed enclosures, is being communicated via facsimile (571-273-0140) to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on the date given below.  Todd A. Lorenz. Esq. Reg. No. 39754  Name of Person Signing  Attorney Docket No: 189082/US/3 (47439-105022)  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2		7,5	M Administration of charged to perposit freedom from the		
8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  I certify that this correspondence, including listed enclosures, is being communicated via facsimile (571-273-0140) to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on the date given below.  Todd A. Lorenz, Esq., Reg. No. 39754 Name of Person Signing Attorney Docket No: 189082/US/3 (47439-105022)  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2			Form PTO 2029 authorizing charge of \$40		
8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  I certify that this correspondence, including listed enclosures, is being communicated via facsimile (571-273-0140) to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on the date given below.  Todd A. Lorenz, Esq., Reg. No. 39754  Name of Person Signing  Attorney Docket No: 189082/US/3 (47439-105022)  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2		•			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  I certify that this correspondence, including listed enclosures, is being communicated via facsimile (571-273-0140) to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on the date given below.  Todd A. Lorenz, Esq., Reg. No. 39754  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Attorney Docket No: 189082/US/3 (47439-105022)  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2			OT USE THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  I certify that this correspondence, including listed enclosures, is being communicated via facsimile (571-273-0140) to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on the date given below.  Todd A. Lorenz, Esq., Reg. No. 39754  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Attorney Docket No: 189082/US/3 (47439-105022)  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	<u>R</u>	Statement and signature			
of the original document.  I certify that this correspondence, including listed enclosures, is being communicated via facsimile (571-273-0140) to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on the date given below.  Todd A. Lorenz, Esq., Reg. No. 39754  Name of Person Signing  Attorney Docket No: 189082/US/3 (47439-105022)  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	J 0.	Opposition and arguments.			
United States Patent and Trademark Office, on the date given below.  Todd A. Lorenz, Esq., Reg. No. 39754  Name of Person Signing  Attorney Docket No: 189082/US/3 (47439-105022)  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2			ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
United States Patent and Trademark Office, on the date given below.  Todd A. Lorenz, Esq., Reg. No. 39754  Name of Person Signing  Attorney Docket No: 189082/US/3 (47439-105022)  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2					
Todd A. Lorenz, Esq., Reg. No. 39754  Name of Person Signing  Attorney Docket No: 189082/US/3 (47439-105022)  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Attorney Docket No: 189082/US/3 (47439-105022) Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	Ontied States Fatent and Trademark Office, on the daily given below.				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Attorney Docket No: 189082/US/3 (47439-105022) Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2		Todd A Lorenz Esg. Reg No 39754	7/2/09		
Attorney Docket No: 189082/US/3 (47439-105022)  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2			Thate Date		
		<del></del>	<u> </u>		

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ATL\_IMANAGE-6009972 v1

**PATENT** REEL: 022903 FRAME: 0725

DT-6866

# ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Nico Guelzow and Bernd Ohm Petersen, of Bremen Schoenebeck and Gross Groenau, respectively, both of Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

### MICROTITRATION PLATE

for which they are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America.

# AND WHEREAS, Eppendorf AG

of Barkhausenweg 1, D-22339 Hamburg/Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said

#### Eppendorf AG

for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification filed herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said

## Eppendorf AG

for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand:

In the presence of Windess:  Newrong Strive  Date Nov. 9, 2004  In the presence of Whatse  (William Whatse	Nico Guelzow Bernd Ohm Petersen	Date Nov.	
V Date Nov. 9, 2004 In the presence of Witness:			
Date		Date	<del>-</del>

SIDLEY AUSTIN BROWN & WOOD LLP 787 Seventh Avenue, New York, NY 10019

PATENT

REEL: 022903 FRAME: 0726

**RECORDED: 07/02/2009**